501840921 03/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ahmad Akashe	01/27/2000
Miranda Miller	01/27/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraft Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09859173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397
Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: jpalom@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1410-71376-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph E. Shipley

Total Attachments: 2

source=71376Assignment#page1.tif source=71376Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027802 FRAME: 0550 CH \$40.00 U985917

501840921

ASSIGNMENT

We, AHMAD AKASHE, residing in Mundelein, Illinois USA, and a citizen of the United States of America and MIRANDA MILLER, residing in Arlington Heights, Illinois, USA and a citizen of the United States of America, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS, INC., Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093, and having an office at 250 North Street, White Plains, New York 10625, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent entitled

USE OF MESOPHASE-STABILIZED COMPOSITIONS FOR DELIVERY OF CHOLESTEROL-REDUCING STEROLS AND STANOLS IN FOOD PRODUCTS

Application No. 09/258,759, filed on February 26, 1999 and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the rights to claim priority in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Patents and rights, and request issuance of all said Patents to the above assignee in accordance with this request.

1/21 , 2000	AL SAKUSI
,	Ahmad Akashe
January 27 , 2000	Miranda Miller
0	Miranda Miller

PATENT REEL: 027802 FRAME: 0551

Docket No. 64957

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SALLY A. RAKESTRAW
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 5/2/02

State of Illinois)
) SS
County of Cook)

I hereby certify that before me at <u>Minited</u> in the County of Cook and State of Illinois personally appeared **AHMAD AKASHE**, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

January 27, 2000

Notary Public - My Commission Expires: 5/2/02

State of Illinois)
) SS
County of Cook)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SALLY A. RAKESTRAW
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 5/2/02

June 27, 2000

Motary Public My Commission Expires: 5/2/02